Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc.		01/16/2007	COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adenosine Therapeutics, LLC	
Street Address:	310 4th Street NE	
Internal Address:	Suite 201	
City:	Charlottesville	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22902	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78432124	STEDIVAZE	
Serial Number:	78929579	STEDIVAZE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)473-0395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-499-8800

Email: khollowell@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly J. Hollowell,

Address Line 1: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029514.0434	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly J. Hollowell	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0520

900079787

5.00

130 HJ

Signature:	/Kelly J. Hollowell/
Date:	06/20/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=General Assignment#page1.tif source=General Assignment#page2.tif source=General Assignment#page3.tif source=General Assignment#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0521

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Termination Agreement dated December 31, 2006 between the parties hereto (hereinafter referred to as the "Termination Agreement"), Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc., a division of Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, with offices located at 331 Treble Cove Road, North Billerica, MA 01862 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), hereby assigns for good and valuable consideration to Adenosine Therapeutics, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Virginia and having a principal place of business at 310 4th Street NE, Suite 201, Charlottesville, VA 22902 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the following:

- 1. The trademark applications and registrations owned by Assignor as shown on the attached schedule in respect of all goods covered by the specifications therefor, together with the associated goodwill and all common law rights thereto, if any. Assignee hereby acknowledges receipt of a detailed listing of the trademark applications and registrations shown on such schedule.
- The registered domain names owned by Assignor as shown on the attached schedule.

At the request and expense of Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any and all documentation or written instruments, including any confirmatory trademark and domain name assignments, as may be necessary or appropriate to carry out and effectuate the purpose of this General Assignment in favor of Assignee. Per the terms of the Termination Agreement, Assignee shall be responsible for recordal of such confirmatory trademark and domain name assignments and all costs associated therewith.

If any of the terms and conditions of this General Assignment shall be deemed inconsistent with the terms and conditions of the Termination Agreement, the terms and conditions of the Termination Agreement shall prevail.

* * * [signature page follows] * * *

the feet

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this General Assignment effective as of January 16, 2007.

ing of the second of the secon

The Albanda per of the Albanda p

ASSIGNOR: BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB MEDICAL IMAGING, INC.
INVIAGING, INC.
By: TRAVENSCROPY By
Title:
TIMOTHY RAVENSCROF! PRESIDENT
transfer of the co
ASSIGNEE: ADENOSINE THERAPEUTICS, LLC

160

Title:

SCHEDULE

Trademarks

	<u>Trademark</u>	Country	App. / Reg. No.	App. / Reg. Date]
	STEDIVAZE	Argentina	2642607	02-Jan-2006	1
	STEDIVAZE	Australia	1054233	19-Dec-2005	1
	STEDIVAZE	Austria	231 339	24-Apr-2006	1
	STEDIVAZE	Benelux	788832	06-Apr-2006	1
	STEDIVAZE	Brazil	827589530	15-Jul-2005]
	STEDIVAZE	Canada	1256775	06-May-2005	1
	STEDIVAZE	China (PR)	4775928	13-Jul-2005	1
	STEDIVAZE	Cyprus, Republic of	71988	02-Jan-2006	1
	STEDIVAZE	Czech Republic	282087	26-Jun-2006	1
	STEDIVAZE	Denmark	VR 2006 00090	05-Jan-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Estonia	M200501720	29-Dec-2005	10 1
	STEDIVAZE	European	4390456	22-Feb-2006	
A	t jarger og samt i	Community	<u>.</u>		la a salasi
a tras	STEDIVAZE	Finland	236464	31-Jul-2006	J. A. Irak V. sala
	STEDIVAZE	France	05 3 357 814	14-Oct-2005	, ISO EDITYAE
	STEDIVAZE	Germany	305 26 983	04-Nov-2005	FASCEDIV AZ
nterne)	STEDIVAZE	Greece	151180	30-Dec-2005	STEDIVAZ
	STEDIVAZE	Hungary	M0600102	11-Jan-2006	SERDIVAZ
音音等	STEDIVAZE	Iceland	188/2006	03-Feb-2006	FIREPTO AZ
	STEDIVAZE	Ireland	233322	09-Aug-2006	J-19101V 7
	STEDIVAZE	Italy	TO2005C001416	09-May-2005	
	STEDIVAZE	Japan	4955743	26-May-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Latvia	M-05-1850	30-Dec-2005	
	STEDIVAZE	Lithuania	2005 2272	29-Dec-2005	1
	STEDIVAZE	Malta	44679	19-Jun-2006	1
·	STEDIVAZE	Mexico	727376	08-Jul-2005	ı
ļ	STEDIVAZE	Norway -	234222	10-Aug-2006	
ļ	STEDIVAZE	Poland	Z304420	03-Jan-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Portugal	396867	06-Jan-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Slovakia	2457-2005	29-Dec-2005	
ļ	STEDIVAZE	Slovenia	200571837	22-Jun-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Spain	2650580	23-Mar-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Sweden	380539	28-Apr-2006	
	STEDIVAZE	Switzerland	536788	08-Jul-2005	•
	STEDIVAZE	United Kingdom	2391176	21-Oct-2005	
	STEDIVAZE	USA	78/432124	09-Jun-2004	
L	STEDIVAZE	USA	78/929579	14-Jul-2006	

SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

Domain Names

stedivaze.biz stedivaze.com stedivaze.info stedivaze.net stedivaze.org stedivaze.us stedivaze.eu

apadenoson.biz apadenoson.com apadenoson.info apadenoson.net apadenoson.org apadenoson.us

RECORDED: 06/20/2007

-4-

TRADEMARK REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0525